
CLASSIFICATION AND LABELLING NOTIFICATION REPORT
ON 4 JANUARY 2011
C&L data received since 1 January 2009.
Percentages are rounded up to the nearest whole number.
Data does not include notifications received via registration dossiers.

1. Cumulative number of notifications received
Number of notifications received: 3 114 835

Corrigendum published 18/1/2011

Trends in C&L Notifications Received in 2010-2011 by Week

C&L Notifications Received

Data as of 04-Jan-11

0.0M

0.5M

1.0M

1.5M

2.0M

2.5M

3.0M

3.5M

1 4 7 10 13 16 19 22 25 28 31 34 37 40 43 46 49 52

C
um

ul
at

iv
e 

N
o.

 p
er

 W
ee

k

http://echa.europa.eu



2. Total number of notifications received by country

Note: Once the EEA-EFTA States (Iceland, Liechtenstein and Norway) have incorporated the CLP Regulation into
their national legislation, the C&L notification becomes mandatory for companies established in these countries. 

1 127

1 538

1 873

3 105

4 383

4 770

4 869

7 043

11 889

18 363 (1%)

23 793 (1%)

26 736 (1%)

35 425 (1%)

37 445 (1%)

37 659 (1%)

50 856 (2%)

58 970 (2%)

60 912 (2%)

77 124 (2%)

89 445 (3%)

95 880 (3%)

97 301 (3%)

118 612 (4%)

131 805 (4%)

134 253 (4%)

181 593 (6%)

192 447 (6%)

294 004 (9%)

509 371 (16%)

802 244 (26%)

0 100 000 200 000 300 000 400 000 500 000 600 000 700 000 800 000 900 000 1 000 000

ICELAND

MALTA

CYPRUS

LATVIA

ESTONIA

LIECHTENSTEIN

LITHUANIA

LUXEMBOURG

SLOVENIA

BULGARIA

NORWAY

ROMANIA

GREECE

PORTUGAL

FINLAND

DENMARK

AUSTRIA

SWEDEN

SLOVAKIA

IRELAND

CZECH REPUBLIC

HUNGARY

NETHERLANDS

POLAND

SPAIN

ITALY

BELGIUM

FRANCE

UNITED KINGDOM

GERMANY

http://echa.europa.eu



3. Total number of notifications received by way of submission 

4. Total number of substances and companies
Number of distinct substances: 107 067 *
Number of distinct companies: 6 619
* corrigendum 18/1/2011

IUCLID
2%

Online
9%

Bulk XML
89%

http://echa.europa.eu



ECHA HELPDESK - C&L NOTIFICATION ENQUIRIES

1. Number of enquiries received in relation to the C&L Notification deadline (June-December 2010)

Month Advice on the CLP 
Regulation

2010.12 29
2010.11 27
2010.10 7
2010.09 9
2010.08 9
2010.07 7
2010.06 6

Total 94

3 46 77 155
7 25 32 91
8 10 12 37
9 7 14 39
7 14 3 33
8 16 1 32
8 6 0 20
50 124 139 407

IUCLID 5 Technical questions on C&L 
Notification tools

Technical failures of C&L 
Notification submissions Total

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

2010.06 2010.07 2010.08 2010.09 2010.10 2010.11 2010.12

Submissions
REACH-IT
IUCLID 5
CLP

http://echa.europa.eu



2. Specific support to notifiers and national CLP helpdesks (NHD)

Industry User Manual part 16: How to create and submit a C&L notification using the REACH-IT online tool Manual

Tips for succesful C&L notification

Q&A

Q&A

Data Submission Manual 12: How to Prepare and Submit a Classification and Labelling Notification Using 
IUCLID 

Practical Guide 7: How to Notify Substances to the Classification & Labelling Inventory 

Manual

Practical Guide

Technical questions and answers on C&L notifications

Industry User Manual Part 15: Manage your Group of Manufacturers or Importers Manual

HelpNet training on C&L Notifications (for NHD - 
3 sessions)
HelpNet hands-on training on C&L Notification 
(for NHD)

16, 21 and 29/06/2010

28 and 29/09/2010

Title Doc Type

Tips for successful Classification and Labelling 
Notification

> Manuals and further guidances

> Training

No of questions received
Classification and Labelling (for Lead 
Registrants) 50

Title Date

09/04/2010

-

14/12/2010

Type

Webinar

WebEx session

Hands-on training

Webinar

-

-

http://echa.europa.eu


	Sheet1


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


